funds for paying the overrun costs of the building envelope project. (A sample levy fee schedule 
will be presented at the Special General Meeting). 
BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED as a % Vote Resolution of the Owners, Strata Plan LMS 
280, Chateau Comox, that a one time Special Levy of Sixty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Thirty-Eight Dollars ($69,938.00) to be divided amongst each strata lot owner based on unit 
entitlement to cover such costs and that this payment will be due and payable on the date this 
motion is passed, with the option to pay (without penalty) any time before July 13, 2009 and any